Compact pressure transmitter program, MBS
9200 gauge verson is designed for use in
industrial applications e.g. crankcase and
turbocharger on industrial engines, �lters
monitoring as well as applications within level
measurement.
The program covers 4 – 20 mA output signal or
ratiometric 10-90% of supply output signals

Type of Connections
Table 6: Type of Connections
Type code:
Electrical connection
A0 A1 A6 A3 B3 G2
39
.5
34
32
20
31
3
12
Ø 18,8
Type code:
Pressure connection
FA09
DIN 3852-E, M14x1.5
Gasket: DIN 3869-14
GB08
DIN 3852-E, G½
Gasket: DIN 3869-21
GB04
DIN 3852-E, G¼
Gaske: DIN 3869-14
Recommended tor-
que
20 - 25 Nm
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2021.03 AI216586426869en-000801 | 3
Pressure transmitter, type MBS 9200
Electrical connection
Table 7: Electrical connection
Type code
A0
175301-803-A
No plug
A1
175301-803-A Pg9
A6
175301-803-A
Pg11
A3
2 m screened cable
B3 G2
D
a
n
fo
s
s
6
0
G
2
8
2
A
A
4
1
3
2
Ambient temperature -25 – 100 °C -30 – 85 °C -40 – 85 °C
Enclosure IP65 IP67 IP67
Materials Glass �lled polyamid, PA 6.6
Cable screened, Poly-
ole�n 2 m
Glass �lled polyester
PBT (Black)
Sn plated pins
Glass �lled polyester
PBT (Grey)
Au plated pins
Electrical connection
4-20 mA (2 wire)
Pin 1: + supply
Pin 2: - supply